ORDINANCE NO. 524

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, that the following described property be annexed into the city limits of the City of Hamilton:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the SE1/4 of SW1/4 Section 18 T10 S, R 13 W; thence West along the South boundary line of said SE1/4 of SW1/4 a distance of 210 ft.; thence North and parallel with the East boundary line of said forty 630 ft.; thence East and parallel with the South boundary line of said forty 210 ft. to the East boundary line of said SE1/4 of SW1/4; thence South to the East boundary line 630 ft. tp the point of beginning continuing 3 acres more or less, lying and being situated in the SE1/4 of SW1/4 Section 18, T 10 S, R 13 W, Marion County, Alabama.

and that a copy of this ordinance and a plat or map of said property be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probate, Marion County, Alabama.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 26TH DAY OF MARCH, 1996.

E.T. Sum W MAYOR

ATTEST

CITY CLERK